MANATEE COUNTY GOVERNMENT INTENT TO AWARD

			11. 01
SUBJECT	Satellite Lift Station R & R, 2015, Group 1 (Project No. 402-0019707 / 5001301)	DATE POSTED	DS XSE SINIII
PURCHASING REPRESENTATIVE	Olga Valcich, Ext 3055	DATE CONTRACT SHALL BE AWARDED	
DEPARTMENT	Public Works Department	CONSEQUENCES IF DEFERRED	14/(
SOLICITATION	IFB#16-1804OV	AUTHORIZED BY DATE	Melissa Wendel August,2016

NOTICE OF INTENT TO AWARD

Notice of Intent to Award, Invitation for Bid #16-1804OV, Satellite Lift Station R & R, 2015, Group 1, (Project No. 402-0019707 / 5001301) to the lowest, responsive, responsible bidder, J & H Waterstop Utilities, Inc., PO Box 740295, Orange City, FL 32774 for a total base bid of \$352,566.50, (Bid "B") based on a completion time of 210 calendar days.

ENABLING/REGULATING AUTHORITY

Federal/State law(s), administrative ruling(s), Manatee County Comp Plan/Land Development Code, ordinances, resolutions, policy.

Manatee County Code of Laws

BACKGROUND/DISCUSSION

SCOPE OF WORK

The Work consists of the rehabilitation of four (4) existing sewage lift stations: (Wildwood Springs 2, Palma Sola Woods 1, Azalea Park, Hawthorn Park), which consists of, but is not limited to, replacement of discharge piping, fittings, valves, swing valves, guide rails, pipe bracing, base ells, mounting plates, wet well cleaning, wet well lining, we well/valve vault top replacement, and replacement / relocation of control panels and water services. Individual plan sheets for site modifications and specific rehabilitation requirements for each station were made a part of this solicitation.

All work to be performed on this project shall be in accordance with the Technical Specifications dated April 2016 and revised on May 17, 2016 and Plans dated March 31, 2016.

Appropriate Bid procedures were followed. Notice of Bid availability was advertised from June 1, 2016 through June 29, 2016 on mymanatee.org, DemandStar and the Manatee Chamber of Commerce.

See page 2 for further discussion and tabulation.

ATTACHMENTS: (List in order as attached)	Department RecommendationTabulation	FUNDING SOURCE (Acct Number & Name)	Funds Verified, Utility Rates: Account No. 4025135080 / 4025135180 /4020019707 / 4025135280
COST	\$352,566.50	AMT/FREQ OF RECURRING COSTS (Attach Fiscal Impact Statement)	N/A

Page 2

IFB#16-1804OV, Satellite Lift Station R & R, 2015 Group 1 (Project No. 402-0019707 / 5001301)

Bid Offers	Bid "A" (150 Calendar Days)	Bid "B" (210 Calendar Days)'
Volusia County J & H Waterstop Utilities, Orange City, FL	Inc. \$352,566.50	\$352,566.50
Danus Utilities, Inc. New Smyrna, FL	\$411,206.40	\$411,206.40
Hillsborough County Granger Maintenance & C Plant City, FL	Construction \$373,518.64	\$369,888.64
Manatee County CEC Motor & Utility Service Palmetto, FL	ces No Bid	\$427,019.29
Woodruff & Sons Bradenton, FL	\$678,947.70	\$618,731.36
Palm Beach County Hinterland Group, Inc. Riviera Beach, FL	\$573,001.00	\$562,464.10

Memorandum dated July 28, 2016 from Project Management Division recommended award to J & H Waterstop Utilities, Inc., Orange City, FL the lowest responsive, responsible bidder for a <u>total base bid of</u> \$352,566.50 (Bid "B") based on a completion time of 210 calendar days.

MEMORANDUM

To:

Melissa M. Wendel, CPPO, Purchasing Official

From Jeff S

Jeff Streitmatter III, P.E., Project Management Division Manager

Date:

July 28, 2016

Subject:

Satellite Lift Station R&R - 2015 Group 1

J & H Waterstop Utilities, Inc.

Recommendation for Award - IFB #16-1804-OV

The bids for the above referenced project have been reviewed by staff. The bid tabulation form is attached for your review. It is recommended that the contract Bid "B", with a construction time of 210 calendar days be awarded to the lowest responsive, responsible bidder, J & H Waterstop Utilities, Inc. in the amount of \$352,566.50 and in accordance with the terms and conditions of the bid package. Upon completion of project award, please provide a copy of the purchase order assigned to the contractor. The funding source for this contract is Utility Rates.

Please contact Sherri Robinson, Project Manager if you have any questions regarding the attached documents.

Thank you for your continued assistance.

JS/sr

CC:

Mike Gore, Director, Utilities

Ron Schulhofer, Director, Public Works

Sia Mollanazar, P.E., Deputy Director, Engineering Services

Sherri Robinson, Project Manager St

Prony Bonnaire Fils, Engineering Specialist II, w/attachments

Project File: 402-0019707 - 9.2

Public Works Department Project Management Division 1022 26th Avenue East, Bradenton, FL 34208-3926 Phone number: (941) 708-7450

BID TABULATION FOR IFB #16-1804-OV 2015 Group 1 Rehabs

(Wildwood Springs 2, Palma Sola Woods 1, Azalea Park & Hawthorn Park)

		1	2	3	
	BID "A" BASED ON 150 CALENDAR DAYS	J&H Waterstop Utilities, Inc. P.O. Box 740925 Orange City, FL 32774 (Volusia County)	Granger Maintenance & Const. 611 East Sam Allen Road Plant City, FL 33563 (Hillsborough County)	Danus Utilities, Inc. 4133 Saddie Club Drive New Smyrna, FL 32168 (Volusia County)	
		BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	
1	Wildwood Springs 2	\$98,473.10	\$132,240.90	\$124,470.50	
2	Paima Sola Woods 1	\$88,792.00	\$87,987.46	\$101,818.20	
3	Azalea Park	\$77,533.50	\$67,249.60	\$69,375.90	
4	Hawthorn Park	\$87,767.90	\$86,040.68	\$115,541.80	
	Total Offer for Bid "A" with Contract Contingency - Based on a Completion Time of 150 Days	\$352,566.50	\$373,518.64	\$411,206.40	

		1	2	3
	BID "B" BASED ON 210 CALENDAR DAYS	J&H Waterstop Utilities, Inc. P.O. Box 740925 Orange City, FL 32774 (Volusia County)	Granger Maintenance & Const. 611 East Sam Allen Road Plant City, FL 33563 (Hillsborough County)	Danus Utilities, Inc. 4133 Saddle Club Drive New Smyrna, FL 32168 (Volusia County)
		BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT
1	Wildwood Springs 2	\$98,473.10	\$131,030.90	\$124,470.50
2	Palma Sola Woods 1	\$88,792.00	\$86,887.46	\$101,818.20
3	Azalea Park	\$77,533.50	\$67,139.60	\$69,375.90
4	Hawthorn Park	\$87,767.90	\$84,830.68	\$115,541.80
	Total Offer for Bid "B" with Contract Contingency - Based on a Completion Time of 210 Days	\$352,566.50	\$369,888.64	\$411,206.40

BID TABULATION FOR IFB #16-1804-OV 2015 Group 1 Rehabs

(Wildwood Springs 2, Palma Sola Woods 1, Azalea Park & Hawthorn Park)

		4	5	6
	BID "A" BASED ON 150 CALENDAR DAYS	CEC Motor & Utility Services 1751 12th street Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)	Hinterland Group, Inc. 992 West 15th Street Riviera Beach, FL 33404 (Palm Beach County)	Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 (Manates County)
		BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT
1	Wildwood Springs 2	No Bid	\$166,776.50	\$191,528.41
2	Palma Sola Woods 1	No Bid	\$157,356.10	\$143,001.25
3	Azalea Park	No Bid	\$111,870.00	\$165,761.46
4	Hawthorn Park	No Bid	\$136,998.40	\$178,656.58
	Total Offer for Bid "A" with Contract Contingency - Based on a Completion Time of 150 Days	\$0.00	\$573,001.00	\$678,947.70
		4	5	6
	BID "B" BASED ON 210 CALENDAR DAYS	CEC Motor & Utility Services 1751 12th street Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)	Hinterland Group, Inc. 992 West 15th Street Riviera Beach, FL 33404 (Palm Beach County)	Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 (Manatee County)
		BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT	BID AMOUNT
1	Wildwood Springs 2	\$141,928.60	\$160,050.00	\$174,272.96
2	Palma Sola Woods 1	\$99,542.47	\$152,639.30	\$131,665.50
3	Azalea Park	\$78,370.05	\$104,247.00	\$150,069.45
4	Hawthorn Park	\$107,178.17	\$145,527.80	\$162,723.45
	Total Offer for Bid "B" with Contract Contingency - Based on a Completion Time of 210 Days	\$427,019.29	\$562,464.10	\$618,731.36

BID TABULATION

FOR

IFB #16-1804-OV

SATELLITE LIFT STATION R & R 2015 GROUP 1 REHABS

BID "A" BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 150 CALENDAR DAYS

&

BID "B" BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 210 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY:	Shew Robinson	7/26/16
(Project Management)	Sherri Robinson, Project Manager	Date
REVIEWED BY:		2/21/11
(Project Engineer)	J. Shea Shoun, P.E., Sr. Project Engineer	Date
	1	
APPROVED BY:	ally alrich	8/3/16
(Purchasing)	Olga Valcich, Contract Specialist	Date

IFB #16-1804-OV 2015 GROUP 1 REHABS WILDWOOD SPRINGS 2 - RTU 115 (3985 OAK VIEW DRIVE - BRADENTON)

			I DE LOCALITA	2		3			
	BID "A" 150 CALENDAR DAYS			J&H Waterstop Utilities Inc. P.O. Box 740925 Orange City, FL 32774 (Volusia County)		Granger Maintenance & Const. 811 E. Sam Allen Road Plant City, Fl 33563 (Hillsborough County)		Danus Utilities Inc. 4133 Saddle Club Drive New Smyrna, FL 32168 (Volusia County)	
tem No.	Line Itam	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	430	\$3.00	\$1,290.00	\$4.40	\$1,892.00	\$4.00	\$1,720.00
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Discharge Piping	LF	56	\$70.00	\$3,920.00	\$27.00	\$1,512.00	\$40.00	\$2,240.00
3	BPIU.14 Base Ells	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
4	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$740.00	\$1,480.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Diameter	EA	3	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$630.00	\$1,890.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
6	Left Intentionally Blank								- WI-H
7	Replace existing Wetwell Top Stab	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	4" PVC Vent - Schedule 80	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover - 36" x 48" Single Door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.0
10	2" S.S. Pump Gide Rail System	LF	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100,00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.0
11	Left Intentionally Blank								
12	Wetwell Liner - Spray-On	SF	401	\$38.00	\$15,238.00	\$45.00	\$18,045.00	\$20.00	\$8,020.00
13	Left Intentionally Blank								
14	Left Intentionally Blank								
15	Left intentionally Blank								
16	4" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.0
17	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.0
18	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	LF	5	\$100.00	\$500,00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.0
19	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	210	\$6.00	\$1,260.00	\$11.00	\$2,310.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.0
20	4" D.1. Flanged Adapters	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$300.00	\$300.0
21	4" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.0
22	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports - Flange Attachment	EA	2	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$350.00	\$700.0
23	Left Intentionally Blank								
24	Left Intentionally Blank								
25	Complete Removal of Valve Vault	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.0
26	Concrete Slab - Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00		\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.0

				2		3			
	BID "A" 150 CALENDAR DAYS			J&H Waterstop Utilities Inc. P:O. Box 740925 Orange City, FL 32774 (Volusia County)		Granger Maintenance & Const. 611 E. Sam Allen Road Plant City, FI 33563 (Hillsborough County)		Danus Utilities Inc. 4133 Saddle Club Drive New Smyrns, FL 32168 (Volusia County)	
Hem No.	Line Item	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extanded Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
27	4" Gate Valve - MJ	EA	1	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
28	4" PVC Pipe (C900)	LF	5	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
29	10" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
30	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
31	Relocate existing Backflow, Meter & Hose Bib Assembly	LS	1	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
32	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
33	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (Disconnect)	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
34	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$23,450.00	\$23,450.00
35	Remove & Replace Electrical Service	LF	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
36	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
37	Left Intentionally Blank								
38	Viburnum Hedge, Shrubs & Bushes - 5 Gallon Minimum	EA	17	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
39	Concrete Repair - 2" Thick Wetwell	SF	375	\$6.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$18,750.00	\$5.00	\$1,875.00
40	Phase Converter - 1 Phase to 3 Phase - Inside Control Panel	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
41	Install New Lift Station Driveway - 6" Thick Concrete	SY	46	\$60.00	\$2,760.00	\$65.00	\$2,990.00	\$150.00	\$6,900.00
42	Left Intentionally Blank								
43	Tree/Brush Removal	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
44	Existing Antenna Concrete Base - Remove & Dispose	LS	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
45	Left Intentionally Blank								
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$76,921.00		\$109,719.00		\$98,655.00
46	Mobilization	LS	1		\$10,000.00		\$5,000.00	I COLOR	\$8,000.00
47	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1		\$1,800.00		\$3,500.00		\$4,000.00
48	Record Drawings	LS	1		\$800.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,500.00
	Total Construction Cost				\$89,521.00		\$120,219.00		\$113,155.00
49	Contract Contingency (Used only with County Approval)	%	10		\$8,952.10	1 8 4	\$12,021.90		\$11,315.50
	Grand Total Award - Based on Bid "A" - 150 Calendar Days Completion Time, Including Contract Contingency (Addendum #1)				\$98,473.10	(3-23)	\$132,240.90		\$124,470.50

IFB #16-1804-OV 2015 GROUP 1 REHABS WILDWOOD SPRINGS 2 - RTU 115 (3985 OAK VIEW DRIVE - BRADENTON)

			4		5	W 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1			
BID "A" 150 CALENDAR DAYS		CEC Motor & Utility Services 1751 12th Street Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		Hinterland Group Inc. 992 West 15th Street Riviera Beach, FL 33404 (Palm Beach County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 (Manatee County)			
Item No.	Line Item	U/M Qty		Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	430	1	No Bid	\$4.00	\$1,720.00	\$12.44	\$5,349.20
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Discharge Piping	LF	56	1	No Bid	\$300.00	\$16,800.00	\$235.09	\$13,165.04
3	BPIU.14 Base Ells	EA	2	ı	No Bid	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,735.93	\$3,471.86
4	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	1	No Bid	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,797.45	\$3,594.90
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Diameter	EA	3	1	No Bid	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,645.59	\$4,936.77
6	Left Intentionally Blank								
7	Replace existing Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	1	No Bid	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,184.77	\$8,184.77
8	4" PVC Vent - Schedule 80	EA	1	1	No Bid	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,980.45	\$1,980.45
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover - 36" x 48" Single Door (Wetwell)	EA	1		No Bid	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$941.33	\$941.33
10	2" S.S. Pump Gide Rail System	LF	40	1	No Bid	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$79.59	\$3,183.60
11	Left Intentionally Blank								
12	Wetwell Liner - Spray-On	SF	401	1	No Bid	\$20.00	\$8,020.00	\$33.64	\$13,489.64
13	Left Intentionally Blank								-
14	Left Intentionally Blank								
15	Left Intentionally Blank								
16	4" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3		No Bid	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.91	\$3,002.73
17	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2		No Bid	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,070.16	\$2,140.32
18	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	LF	5		No Bid	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$654.49	\$3,272.45
19	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	210		No Bid	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$8.11	\$1,703.10
20	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	EA	1		No Bid	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$909.46	\$909.46
21	4" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1		No Bid	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$574.54	\$574.54
22	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports - Flange Attachment	EA	2		No Bid	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$715.13	\$1,430.26
23	Left intentionally Blank								
24	Left Intentionally Blank								
25	Complete Removal of Valve Vault	EA	1		No Bid	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$3,331.25	\$3,331.25
26	Concrete Slab - Valve Assembly	EA	1		No Bid	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,751.47	\$3,751.47

					4	Hinterland Group Inc. 992 West 15th Street Riviera Beach, FL 33404 (Palm Beach County)		6		
BID "A" 150 CALENDAR DAYS				CEC Motor & Utility Services 1751 12th Street Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)				Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 (Manatee County)		
Item No.	Line Item	UM	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
27	4" Gale Valve - MJ	EA	1	N	lo Bid	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,388.80	\$1,388.80	
28	4" PVC Pipe (C900)	LF	5	N	lo Bid	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$128.86	\$644.30	
29	10" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	N	lo Bid	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,249.81	\$2,249.81	
30	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	. 1	ło Bid	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$21,208.46	\$21,208.46	
31	Relocate existing Backflow, Meter & Hose Bib Assembly	LS	1	1	lo Bid	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,008.74	\$3,008.74	
32	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	1	No Bid	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	
33	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (Disconnect)	EA	1	P	No Bid	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,875.01	\$2,875.01	
34	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	1	No Bid	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,553.38	\$8,553.38	
35	Remove & Replace Electrical Service	LF	20	1	No Bid	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$17.25	\$345.00	
36	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	ľ	No Bid	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00	
37	Left Intentionally Blank									
38	Viburnum Hedge, Shrubs & Bushes - 5 Gallon Minimum	EA	17	1	No Bid	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$51.75	\$879.75	
39	Concrete Repair - 2" Thick Wetwell	SF	375	1	No Bid	\$8.00	\$3,000.00	\$17.49	\$6,558.75	
40	Phase Converter - 1 Phase to 3 Phase - Inside Control Panel	EA	2	P	No Bid	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,968.80	\$3,937.60	
41	Install New Lift Station Driveway - 6™ Thick Concrete	SY	46	1	No Bid	\$75.00	\$3,450.00	\$75.09	\$3,454.14	
42	Left Intentionally Blank								- Auto- Juneary	
43	Tree/Brush Removal	LS	1	1	No Bid	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,355.70	\$4,355.70	
44	Existing Antenna Concrete Base - Remove & Dispose	LS	1	1	No Bid	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,114.41	\$2,114.41	
45	Left Intentionally Blank				(1)					
	Subtotal Construction Cost			1	No Bid		\$143,615.00		\$143,091.99	
46	Mobilization	LS	1	I	No Bid		\$5,000.00		\$13,370.87	
47	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1	1	No Bid		\$500.00		\$12,018.87	
48	Record Drawings	LS	1	ı	No Bid		\$2,500.00		\$5,635.01	
	Total Construction Cost			1	No Bid		\$151,615.00		\$174,116.74	
49	Contract Contingency (Used only with County Approval)	%	10	1	No Bid		\$15,161.50	WLTT	\$17,411.67	
	Grand Total Award - Based on Bid "A" - 150 Calendar Days Completion Time, Including Contract Contingency (Addendum #1)			1	lo Bid		\$166,776.50		\$191,528.41	

IFB #16-1804-OV 2015 GROUP 1 REHABS PALMA SOLA WOODS 1 - RTU 214 (2002 75TH STREET WEST - BRADENTON)

					1		2	Danus Utilities Inc. 4133 Saddle Club Drive New Smyrna, FL 32168 (Volusia County)	
	BID "A" 150 CALENDAR DAYS					J&H Waterstop Utilities Inc. P.O. Box 740925 Orange City, FL 32774 (Volusia County)			
Item No.	Line Item	UM	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	144	\$3.00	\$432.00	\$4.40	\$633.60	\$8.00	\$1,152.00
2	2" Schedule 80 PVC Discharge Piping (Base Ell to Cross)	LF	28	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00
3	BPIU,12 Base Ells	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
4	Base Ell Mounting Plate	ĘΑ	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 4' Diameter	EA	2	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
6	Lower existing Wetwell Rim	VF	0.75	\$2,700.00	\$2,025.00	\$500.00	\$375.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00
7	Replace existing Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8	4" PVC Vent - Schedule 80	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover - 30" x 36" Single Door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
10	1" S.S. Pump Gide Rall System	LF	19	\$105.00	\$1,995.00	\$55.00	\$1,045.00	\$110.00	\$2,090.00
11	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
12	Wetwell Liner - Spray-On	SF	131	\$38.00	\$4,978.00	\$45.00	\$5,895.00	\$20.00	\$2,620.00
13	Left Intentionally Blank								
14	Remove & Replace existing PVC Drain P-Trap (Regrout) & Liner repair	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
15	Left Intentionally Blank								/
16	2" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
17	2" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
18	Left Intentionally Blank								
19	Left intentionally Blank								
20	Left Intentionally Blank							1	
21	2" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
22	Left Intentionally Blank								
23	Remove existing Fiberglass V.V. & Install new Fiberglass V.V. (Addendum #1)	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
24	Left Intentionally Blank								
25	Left intentionally Blank								
26	Left intentionally Blank							1	

				1	2		3		
	BID "A" 150 CALENDAR DAYS				op Utilities Inc. ex 740926 ty, FL 32774 a County)	Granger Maintenance & Conat. 611 E. Sam Allen Road Plant City, FI 33663 (Hilleborough County)		Danus Utilities Inc. 4133 Saddle Club Drive New Smyrna, FL 32168 (Yolusia County)	
No.			Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
27	2" Gate Valve - MJ	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
28	2" Schedule 80 PVC Piping (Cross to FM G.V.)	LF	5	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
29	8" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
30	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
31	Relocate existing Backflow, Meter & Hose Bib Assembly	LS	1	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
32	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
33	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (Disconnect)	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
34	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$23,450.00	\$23,450.00
35	Remove & Replace Electrical Service	LF	28	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$110.00	\$3,080.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00
36	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
37	Brick & Mortar Valve Supports - 3 Total - Max. 8" High (if required)	VF	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
38	Left Intentionally Blank								
39	Left Intentionally Blank								
40	Left Intentionally Blank								
41	Install New Lift Station Driveway - 6" Thick Concrete	SY	66	\$60.00	\$3,960.00	\$65.00	\$4,290.00	\$150.00	\$9,900.00
42	Left Intentionally Blank								
43	Left Intentionally Blank			0					
44	Laft Intentionally Blank								
45	Curb Replacement (Addendum #1)	LF	82	\$30.00	\$2,460.00	\$30.00	\$2,460.00	\$50.00	\$4,100.00
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$68,120.00		\$69,988.60		\$82,062.00
46	Mobilization	LS	1		\$10,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$5,000.00
47	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1		\$1,800.00	8	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00
48	Record Drawings	LS	1	J. III Yes	\$800.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,500.00
	Total Construction Cost				\$80,720.00	1141	\$79,988.60		\$92,562.00
49	Contract Contingency (Used only with County Approval)	%	10	Land 1	\$8,072.00		\$7,998.86		\$9,256.20
	Grand Total Award - Based on Bid "A" - 150 Calendar Days Completion Time, Including Contract Contingency (Addendum #1)				\$88,792.00		\$87,987.46		\$101,818.20

Page 6 of 17

IFB #16-1804-OV 2015 GROUP 1 REHABS PALMA SOLA WOODS 1 - RTU 214 (2002 75TH STREET WEST - BRADENTON)

					4		5		6
	BID "A" 150 CALENDAR DAYS		CEC Motor & Utility Services 1761 12th Street Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		Hinterland Group Inc. 992 West 15th Street Riviera Beach, FL 33404 (Palm Beach County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 (Manatee County)		
item No.			Qty	Unit Price			Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	144	N	lo Bid	\$4.00	\$576.00	\$18.57	\$2,674.08
2	2" Schedule 80 PVC Discharge Piping (Base Ell to Cross)	LF	28	N	lo Bid	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$139.97	\$3,919.16
3	BPIU,12 Base Elis	EA	2	N	lo Bid	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,342.17	\$2,684.34
4	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	N	lo Bid	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,055.87	\$4,111.74
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 4' Diameter	EA	2	N	lo Bid	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,399.49	\$2,798.98
6	Lower existing Wetwell Rim	VF	0.75	N	lo Bid	\$4,500.00	\$3,375.00	\$5,037.57	\$3,778.18
7	Replace existing Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	N	lo Bid	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,221.50	\$6,221.50
8	4" PVC Vent - Schedule 80	EA	1	N	lo Bid	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,134.69	\$1,134.69
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover - 30" x 36" Single Door (Wetwell)	EA	1	N	lo Bid	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$590.64	\$590.64
10	1" S.S. Pump Gide Rail System	LF	19	N	lo Bid	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$144.90	\$2,753.10
11	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	EA	2	N	lo Biđ	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,086.36	\$4,172.72
12	Wetwell Liner - Spray-On	SF	131	N	lo Bid	\$20.00	\$2,620.00	\$53.20	\$6,969.20
13	Left Intentionally Blank								
14	Remove & Replace existing PVC Drain P-Trap (Regrout) & Liner repair	EA	1	N	lo Bid	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,387.13	\$1,387.13
15	Left Intentionally Blank								
16	2" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	N	lo Bid	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$786.27	\$2,358.81
17	2" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	N	lo Bid	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,030.92	\$2,061.84
18	Left Intentionally Blank								
19	Left intentionally Blank							1	
20	Left Intentionally Blank							1	
21	2" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	N	lo Bid	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$496.50	\$496,50
22	Left Intentionally Blank								
23	Remove existing Fiberglass V.V. & Install new Fiberglass V.V. (Addendum #1)	EA	1	1	lo Bid	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,452.91	\$4,452.91
24	Left Intentionally Blank								
25	Left Intentionally Blank								
26	Left Intentionally Blank								

- 107.144		1		4		5	6		
	BID "A" 150 CALENDAR DAYS		CEC Motor & Utility Services 1751 12th Street Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		Hinterland Group Inc. 992 West 15th Street Riviera Beach, FL 33404 (Paint Beach County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 (Manates County)		
Item No.			Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
27	2" Gate Valve - MJ	EA	1	N	lo Bid	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$928.62	\$928.62
28	2" Schedule 80 PVC Piping (Cross to FM G.V.)	LF	5	N	lo Bid	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$95.90	\$479.50
29	8" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	N	lo Bid	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,035.43	\$2,035.43
30	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	N	o Bid	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$18,395.42	\$18,395.42
31	Relocate existing Backflow, Meter & Hose Bib Assembly	LS	1	N	o Bid	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,008.76	\$3,008.76
32	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	N	lo Bid	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00
33	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (Disconnect)	EA	1	N	lo Bid	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,875.01	\$2,875.01
34	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	N	le Bid	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,553.39	\$8,553.39
35	Remove & Replace Electrical Service	LF	28	N	lo Bid	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$17.25	\$483.00
36	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	N	lo Bid	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,070.01	\$2,070.01
37	Brick & Mortar Valve Supports - 3 Total - Max. 8" High (if required)	VF	2	N	lo Bid	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$614.18	\$1,228.36
38	Left Intentionally Blank								
39	Left Intentionally Blank					U.S.		M. Comment	
40	Left Intentionally Blank			T. D.					
41	Install New Lift Station Driveway - 6" Thick Concrete	SY	66	N	lo Bid	\$60.00	\$3,960.00	\$79.61	\$5,254.26
42	Left Intentionally Blank	Face							
43	Left Intentionally Blank								
44	Left Intentionally Blank								
45	Curb Replacement (Addendum #1)	LF	82	N	lo Bid	\$60.00	\$4,920.00	\$48.24	\$3,955.68
	Subtotal Construction Cost		11 1	N	lo Bid		\$135,051.00		\$102,867.96
46	Mobilization	LS	1	N	le Bid		\$5,000.00		\$11,855.96
47	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1	N	lo Bid	13 1	\$500.00		\$9,642.20
48	Record Drawings	LS	1	N	lo Bid		\$2,500.00		\$5,635.02
	Total Construction Cost	P		1	lo Bid		\$143,051.00		\$130,001.14
49	Contract Contingency (Used only with County Approval)	%	10	1	lo Bid		\$14,305,10		\$13,000.11
- Hr •	Grand Total Award - Based on Bid "A" - 150 Calendar Days Completion Time, Including Contract Contingency (Addendum #1)			N	lo Bid		\$157,356.10	100	\$143,001.25

Page 8 of 17

IFB #16-1804-OV 2015 GROUP 1 REHABS AZALEA PARK - RTU 246 (903 87TH STREET NORTHWEST - BRADENTON)

П		1		2		3			
	BID "A" 150 CALENDAR DAYS			P.O. E Orange (stop Utilities Inc. 30x 740925 City, FL 32774 nia County)	Granger Maintenance & Const. 811 E. Sam Allen Road Plant City, Fl 33563 (Hillsborough County)		Danus Utilities Inc. 4133 Saddle Club Drive New Smyrna, FL 32168 (Volusia County)	
Item No.			Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	465	\$3.00	\$1,395.00	\$4.40	\$2,046.00	\$5.00	\$2,325.00
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Discharge Piping	LF	60	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$27.00	\$1,620.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
3	BPIU.14 Base Ells	EA	2	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
4	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Diameter	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
6	Left Intentionally Blank								
7	Replace existing Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	4" PVC Vent - Schedule 80	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover - 36" x 48" Single Door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	2" S.S. Pump Gide Rail System	LF	44	\$61.00	\$2,684.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$70.00	\$3,080.00
11	Left Intentionally Blank								
12	Wetwell Liner - Spray-On	SF	436	\$38.00	\$16,568.00	\$40.00	\$17,440.00	\$24.00	\$10,464.00
13	Left Intentionally Blank								
14	Left Intentionally Blank								
15	Grout Fill existing Drain - Abandon	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
16	4" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
17	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
18	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	LF	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
19	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	210	\$6.00	\$1,260.00	\$11.00	\$2,310.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00
20	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
21	4" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
22	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports - Flange Attachment	EA	2	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
23	Left Intentionally Blank							190	
24	Abandon existing Concrete Valve Vault - In-Place	EA	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
25	Left Intentionally Blank	11 (
26	Concrete Slab - Valve Assembly	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.0

						2		3	
	BID "A" 150 CALENDAR DAYS			J&H Waterstop Utilities Inc. P.O. Box 740925 Orange City, FL 32774 (Volusia County)		Granger Maintenance & Const. 611 E. Sam Allen Road Plant City, FI 33563 (Hilleborough County)		Danus Utilities Inc. 4133 Saddie Club Drive New Smyrna, FL 32168 (Volusia County)	
item No.	Line item	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
27	4" Gate Valve - MJ	EA	1	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
28	4" PVC Pipe (C900)	LF	5	\$20.00	\$100,00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
29	8" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
30	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
31	Left Intentionally Blank								
32	Left Intentionally Blank					MEAN ST			***
33	Left intentionally Blank								
34	Laft intentionally Blank								
35	Left Intentionally Blank								
36	Left Intentionally Blank								
37	Left Intentionally Blank								
38	Laft Intentionally Blank								
39	Left Intentionally Blank								
40	Left Intentionally Blank		EAT.						
41	Left Intentionally Blank								
42	Left Intentionally Blank								
43	Tree/Brush Removal	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
44	Left Intentionally Blank								
45	Left Intentionally Blank	111							
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$57,885.00		\$51,136.00		\$47,569.00
46	Mobilization	LS	1		\$10,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$8,000.00
47	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1		\$1,800.00		\$3,000.00		\$5,000.00
48	Record Drawings	LS	1	Lusen	\$800.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,500.00
	Total Construction Cost			TELEVI	\$70,485.00		\$61,136.00		\$63,069.00
49	Contract Contingency (Used only with County Approval)	%	10		\$7,048.50		\$6,113.60	The same of	\$6,308.90
	Grand Total Award - Based on Bid "A" - 150 Calendar Days Completion Time, Including Contract Contingency (Addendum #1)				\$77,533.50		\$67,249.60		\$69,375.90

Page 10 of 17

IFB #16-1804-OV 2015 GROUP 1 REHABS AZALEA PARK - RTU 246 (903 87TH STREET NORTHWEST - BRADENTON)

			4		5		6		
	BID "A" 150 CALENDAR DAYS			CEC Motor & Utility Services 1751 12th Street Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		Hinterland Group Inc. 992 West 16th Street Riviera Beach, FL 33404 (Palm Beach County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 (Manatee County)	
tem No.	Line Item	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	465	No Bio	d	\$4.00	\$1,860.00	\$11.50	\$5,347.50
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Discharge Piping	LF	60	No Bio	d l	\$250.00	\$15,000.00	\$219.41	\$13,164.60
3	BPIU.14 Base Elis	EA	2	No Bio	d	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,735.94	\$3,471.88
4	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	No Bio	i i	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,797.46	\$3,594.92
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Diameter	EA	3	No Bio	4	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,645.60	\$4,936.80
6	Left Intentionally Blank								
7	Replace existing Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	No Bio	d	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,184.84	\$8,184.84
8	4" PVC Vent - Schedule 80	EA	1	No Bio	d	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,980.46	\$1,980.46
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover - 36" x 48" Single Door (Welwell)	EA	1	No Bi	d	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$941.34	\$941.34
10	2" S.S. Pump Gide Rail System	LF	44	No Bi	d	\$80.00	\$3,520.00	\$81.56	\$3,588.64
11	Left Intentionally Blank								
12	Wetwell Liner - Spray-On	SF	436	No Bi	d	\$20.00	\$8,720.00	\$36.42	\$15,879.12
13	Left Intentionally Blank								
14	Laft Intentionally Blank								
15	Grout Fill existing Drain - Abandon	EA	1	No Bi	d	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$509.02	\$509.02
16	4" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	No Bi	ď	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.92	\$3,002.76
17	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	No Bi	d	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,070.17	\$2,140.34
18	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	LF	5	No Bi	d	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$654.50	\$3,272.50
19	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	210	No Bi	d	\$20,00	\$4,200.00	\$8.11	\$1,703.10
20	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	EA	1	No Bi	d	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$909.47	\$909.47
21	4" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	No Bi	d	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$574.55	\$574.55
22	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports - Flange Attachment	EA	2	No Bi	d	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$715.13	\$1,430.26
23	Left Intentionally Blank								
24	Abandon existing Concrete Valve Vault - In-Place	EA	1	No Bi	d	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,466.02	\$4,466.02
25	Left Intentionally Blank								
26	Concrete Slab - Valve Assembly	LS	1	No Bi	d	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,597.17	\$2,597.17

					4		5	6.	
BID "A" 150 CALENDAR DAYS				CEC Motor & Utility Services 1751 12th Street Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		Hinterland Group Inc. 992 West 15th Street Riviera Beach, FL 33404 (Palm Beach County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 (Manatse County)	
tem No.	And Mean and Macanine and the Company of the Compan		Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
27	4" Gate Valve - MJ	EA	1		No Bid	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,377.47	\$1,377.47
28	4" PVC Pipe (C900)	l.F	5		No Bid	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$127.79	\$638.95
29	8" Influent Line Plug	EA	1		No Bid	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,053.90	\$2,053.90
30	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1		No Bid	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$26,995.12	\$26,995.12
31	Left Intentionally Blank								
32	Left intentionally Blank								
33	Left Intentionally Blank								
34	Left Intentionally Blank				MILITELLINE				
35	Left Intentionally Blank								
36	Left Intentionally Stank								
37	Left Intentionally Blank								
38	Left Intentionally Blank								
39	Left Intentionally Blank	No. of							
40	Left Intentionally Blank								
41	Left Intentionally Blank								
42	Left Intentionally Blank								
43	Tree/Brush Removal	LS	1		No Bid	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,308.61	\$5,308.61
44	Left Intentionally Blank								
45	Left Intentionally Blank							ties in a	
	Subtotal Construction Cost				No Bid		\$93,700.00		\$118,069.34
48	Mobilization	LS	1		No Bid		\$5,000.00		\$12,040.49
47	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1		No Bid		\$500.00		\$14,947.38
48	Record Drawings	LS	1		No Bid		\$2,500.00		\$5,635.03
	Total Construction Cost				No Bid	1	\$101,700.00		\$150,692.24
49	Contract Contingency (Used only with County Approval)	%	10		No Bid		\$10,170.00		\$15,069.22
	Grand Total Award - Based on Bid "A" - 150 Calendar Days Completion Time, Including Contract Contingency (Addendum #1)				No Bid		\$111,870.00		\$165,761.46

Page 12 of 17

IFB #16-1804-OV 2015 GROUP 1 REHABS HAWTHORN PARK - RTU 251 (1202 92ND STREET NORTHWEST - BRADENTON)

			LA LETTACE	1	2		3		
	BID "A" 150 CALENDAR DAYS			P.O. E Orange (stop Utilities Inc. Box 740925 City, FL 32774 Bia Gounty)	Granger Maintenance & Const. 611 E. Sam Atlen Road Plant City, FI 33563 (Hillsborough County)		Danus Utilities Inc. 4133 Saddle Club Drive New Smyrna, FL 32168 (Volusia County)	
No.	Line Item	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	377	\$3.00	\$1,131.00	\$4.40	\$1,658.80	\$4.00	\$1,508.00
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Discharge Piping	LF	50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
3	BPIU.14 Base Elis	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$950.00	\$1,900.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
4	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Diameter	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
6	Left intentionally Blank								
7	Replace existing Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	4" PVC Vent - Schedule 80	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover - 36" x 48" Single Door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	2" S.S. Pump Gide Rail System	LF	34	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$75.00	\$2,550.00
11	Left Intentionally Blank								
12	Left Intentionally Blank								
13	Repair existing Liner	SF	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
14	Left intentionally Blank								
15	Grout Fill existing Drain - Abandon	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
16	4" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
17	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
18	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	LF	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
19	Ductile Iron Filtings	LB	210	\$6.00	\$1,260.00	\$11.00	\$2,310.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00
20	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
21	4" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
22	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports - Flange Attachment	EA	2	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
23	Left Intentionally Blank								
24	Abandon existing Concrete Valve Vault - In-Place	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
25	Left Intentionally Blank							Time	
26	Concrete Slab - Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

				1	2		3		
	BID "A" 150 CALENDAR DAYS				op Utilities Inc. ox 740925 ity, FL 32774 a County)	Granger Maintenance & Const. 611 E. Sam Allen Road Plant City, Fl 33563 (Hillaborough County)		Denus Utilities Inc. 4133 Saddle Club Drive New Smyrna, FL 32168 (Volusia County)	
Item No.	Line Item	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
27	4" Gate Valve - MJ	EA	1	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
28	4" PVC Pipe (C900)	LF	5	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
29	8" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
30	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
31	Relocate existing Backflow, Meter & Hose Bib Assembly	LS	1	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
32	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
33	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (Disconnect)	EA	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
34	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
35	Left Intentionally Blank								AC
36	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
37	Left Intentionally Blank								
38	Laft Intentionally Blank					L -LL			
39	Left Intentionally Blank		E						
40	Left Intentionally Blank								
41	Install New Lift Station Driveway - 6" Thick Concrete (Addendum #1)	SY	22	\$80.00	\$1,760.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$165.00	\$3,630.00
42	Bollard w/Yellow PVC Covering (Addendum #1)	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
43	Tree/Brush Removal (Addendum #1)	LS	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
44	Existing Antenna Concrete Base - Remove & Dispose (Addendum #1)	LS	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
45	Left Intentionally Blank			MI 00					
	Subtotal Construction Cost			U/ 13/3	\$67,189.00		\$67,718.80		\$86,538.00
46	Mobilization	LS	1	PETER SAIL	\$10,000.00		\$5,000.00	1111	\$10,000.00
47	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1		\$1,800.00		\$3,500.00		\$6,000.00
48	Record Drawings	LS	1		\$800.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,500.00
	Total Construction Cost				\$79,789.00		\$78,218.80		\$105,038.00
49	Contract Contingency (Used only with County Approval)	%	10		\$7,978.90		\$7,821.88		\$10,503.80
	Grand Total Award - Based on Bid "A" - 150 Calendar Days Completion Time, Including Contract Contingency (Addendum #1)				\$87,767.90		\$86,040.68		\$115,541.80

IFB #16-1804-OV 2015 GROUP 1 REHABS HAWTHORN PARK - RTU 251 (1202 92ND STREET NORTHWEST - BRADENTON)

					4	5		6		
BID "A" 150 CALENDAR DAYS				1751 Palme	& Utility Services 12th Street tto, FL 34221 atee County)	Hinterland Group Inc. 992 West 15th Street Riviera Beach, FL 33404 (Palm Beach County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 (Manatee County)		
item No.	Line Item	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	377		No Bid	\$2.00	\$754.00	\$14.19	\$5,349.63	
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Discharge Piping	LF	50		No Bid	\$200.00	\$10,000.00	\$263.30	\$13,165.00	
3	BPIU.14 Base Ells	EA	2		No Bid	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,735.92	\$3,471.84	
4	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2		No Bid	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,797.45	\$3,594.90	
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Diameter	EA	2		No Bid	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,068.46	\$4,136.92	
6	Left Intentionally Blank									
7	Replace existing Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1		No Bid	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,184.72	\$8,184.72	
8	4" PVC Vent - Schedule 80	EA	1		No Bid	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,980.44	\$1,980.44	
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover - 36" x 48" Single Door (Wetwell)	EA	1		No Bid	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$941.33	\$941.33	
10	2" S.S. Pump Gide Rail System	LF	34		No Bid	\$80.00	\$2,720.00	\$93.66	\$3,184.44	
11	Left Intentionally Blank									
12	Left Intentionally Blank									
13	Repair existing Liner	SF	100		No Bid	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00	
14	Left Intentionally Blank									
15	Grout Fill existing Drain - Abandon	EA	1		No Bid	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$509.01	\$509.01	
16	4" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3		No Bid	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,000.91	\$3,002.73	
17	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2		No Bid	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,070.16	\$2,140.32	
18	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	LF	5		No Bid	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$654.49	\$3,272.45	
19	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	210		No Bid	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$8.11	\$1,703.10	
20	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	EA	1		No Bid	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$909.46	\$909.46	
21	4" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1		No Bid	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$574.54	\$574.54	
22	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports - Flange Attachment	EA	2		No Bid	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$715.12	\$1,430.24	
23	Left Intentionally Blank									
24	Abandon existing Concrete Valve Vault - In-Place	EA	1		No Bid	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,774.83	\$4,774.83	
25	Left Intentionally Blank									
26	Concrete Stab - Valve Assembly	EA	1		No Bid	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,597.14	\$2,597.14	

			- 1	4		5		6	
	BID "A" 150 CALENDAR DAYS			17 Pair	CEC Motor & Utility Services 1751 12th Street Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		Hinterland Group Inc. 992 West 15th Street Riviera Beach, FL 33404 (Palm Beach County)		& Sons, Inc. ox 10127 n, FL 34282 a County)
Item No.	Line Rem	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
27	4" Gate Valve - MJ	EA	1	,	No Bid	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,377.46	\$1,377.46
28	4" PVC Pipe (C900)	LF	5		No Bld	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$127.79	\$638.95
29	8" Influent Line Plug	EA	1		No Bid	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,053.87	\$2,053.87
30	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	4 1/2/2	No Bid	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$26,152.84	\$26,152.84
31	Relocate existing Backflow, Meter & Hose Bib Assembly	LS	1		No Bid	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,008.73	\$3,008.73
32	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1		No Bid	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00
33	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (Disconnect)	EA	1		No Bid	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00
34	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1		No Bid	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,553.36	\$8,553.36
35	Left Intentionally Blank								
36	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1		No Bid	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00
37	Left Intentionally Blank								
38	Left Intentionally Blank			G. US					
39	Left Intentionally Blank								
40	Left Inlentionally Blank								
41	Install New Lift Station Driveway - 6" Thick Concrete (Addendum #1)	SY	22		No Bid	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$75.09	\$1,651.98
42	Bollard w/Yellow PVC Covering (Addendum #1)	EA	2		No Bid	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$1,077.69	\$2,155.38
43	Tree/Brush Removal (Addendum #1)	LS	1		No Bid	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$5,127.87	\$5,127.87
44	Existing Antenna Concrete Base - Remove & Dispose (Addendum #1)	LS	1		No Bid	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,114.40	\$2,114.40
45	Left Intentionally Blank								
	Subtotal Construction Cost	207			No Bid		\$118,544.00		\$130,937.88
46	Mobilization	LS	1		No Bid		\$3,000.00		\$12,373.49
47	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1		No Bid		\$500.00		\$13,468.70
48	Record Drawings	LS	1		No Bid		\$2,500.00		\$5,635.00
	Total Construction Cost				No Bid		\$124,544.00		\$162,415.07
49	Contract Contingency (Used only with County Approval)	%	10		No Bid	1 = 2 = 1	\$12,454.40		\$16,241.51
	Grand Total Award - Based on Bid "A" - 150 Calendar Days Completion Time, Including Contract Contingency (Addendum #1)				No Bid		\$136,998.40		\$178,656.58

Page 16 of 17

BID TABULATION

FOR

IFB #16-1804-OV

2015 GROUP 1 REHABS

BID "A" BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 150 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY: (Project Management)	Shanni Robinson	<u> </u>
REVIEWED BY: (Project Engineer)	Shea Shoun, P.E., Sr. Project Engineer	7/24/16 Date
APPROVED BY: (Purchasing)	Olga Valcich, Contract Specialist	Date
Page 17 of 17		7/26/2016

IFB #16-1804-OV 2015 GROUP 1 REHABS WILDWOOD SPRINGS 2 - RTU 115 (3985 OAK VIEW DRIVE - BRADENTON)

					1		2		3	
	BID "B" 210 CALENDAR DAYS			P.O. B Orange C	J&H Waterstop Utilities Inc. P.O. Box 740925 Orange City, FL 32774 (Volusia County)		Granger Maintenance & Const. 611 E. Sam Allen Road Plant City, Fi 33663 (Hillsborough County)		Danus Utilities Inc. 4133 Saddle Club Brive New Smyrna, FL 32168 (Volusia County)	
Item No.	Line Item	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	430	\$3.00	\$1,290.00	\$4.40	\$1,892.00	\$4.00	\$1,720.00	
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Discharge Piping	LF	56	\$70.00	\$3,920.00	\$27.00	\$1,512.00	\$40.00	\$2,240.00	
3	BPIU.14 Base Ells	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	
4	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$740.00	\$1,480.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Diameter	EA	3	\$900.00	\$2,700.00	\$630.00	\$1,890.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00	
6	Left Intentionally Blank									
7	Replace existing Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,650.00	\$2,650.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	
8	4" PVC Vent - Schedule 80	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover - 36" x 48" Single Door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	
10	2" S.S. Pump Gide Rail System	LF	40	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$100.00	\$4,000.00	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	
11	Left Intentionally Blank									
12	Wetwell Liner - Spray-On	SF	401	\$38.00	\$15,238.00	\$45.00	\$18,045.00	\$20.00	\$8,020.00	
13	Left Intentionally Blank									
14	Left Intentionally Blank									
15	Left Intentionally Blank									
16	4" Flanged Gate Velve	EA	3	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00	
17	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	
18	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	LF	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	
19	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	210	\$6.00	\$1,260.00	\$11.00	\$2,310.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00	
20	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$260.00	\$260.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	
21	4" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	
22	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports - Flange Attachment	EA	2	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$350.00	\$700.00	
23	Left Intentionally Blank									
24	Left Intentionally Blank									
25	Complete Removal of Valve Vault	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	
26	Concrete Slab - Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	

		es cassavantes	- 1	the second secon	1	2		3	
	BID "B" 210 CALENDAR DAYS			J&H Waterstop Utilities Inc. P.O. Box 740925 Orange City, FL 32774 (Volusia County)		Granger Maintenance & Const. 611 E. Sam Allen Road Plant City, FI 33563 (Hillsborough County)		Danus Utilities Inc. 4133 Saddle Club Drive New Smyrna, FL 32168 (Volusia County)	
Item No.	Line Item	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
27	4" Gate Valve - MJ	EA	1	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
28	4" PVC Pipe (C900)	LF	5	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
29	10" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
30	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
31	Relocate existing Backflow, Meter & Hose Bib Assembly	LS	1	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
32	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
33	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (Disconnect)	EA	1	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
34	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,450.00	\$23,450.00
35	Remove & Replace Electrical Service	LF	20	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00
36	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,750.00	\$4,750.00
37	Left Intentionally Blank								
38	Viburnum Hedge, Shrubs & Bushes - 5 Gallon Minimum	EA	17	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00
39	Concrete Repair - 2" Thick Wetwell	SF	375	\$6.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$18,750.00	\$5.00	\$1,875.00
40	Phase Converter - 1 Phase to 3 Phase - Inside Control Panel	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
41	Install New Lift Station Driveway - 6" Thick Concrete	SY	46	\$60.00	\$2,760.00	\$65.00	\$2,990.00	\$150.00	\$6,900.00
42	Left Intentionally Blank								
43	Tree/Brush Removal	LS	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
44	Existing Antenna Concrete Base - Remove & Dispose	LS	1	\$850.00	\$850.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
45	Left Intentionally Blank							15	
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$76,921.00		\$108,619.00		\$98,655.00
46	Mobilization	LS	1		\$10,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$8,000.00
47	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1		\$1,800.00		\$3,500.00		\$4,000.00
48	Record Drawings	LS	1		\$800.00	LTLED)	\$2,000.00		\$2,500.00
	Total Construction Cost	HALL			\$89,521.00		\$119,119.00		\$113,155.00
49	Contract Contingency (Used only with County Approval)	%	10		\$8,952.10		\$11,911.90		\$11,315.50
- Carte	Grand Total Award - Based on Bid "B" - 210 Calendar Days Completion Time, Including Contract Contingency (Addendum #1)				\$98,473.10		\$131,030.90	10554	\$124,470.50

IFB #16-1804-OV 2015 GROUP 1 REHABS WILDWOOD SPRINGS 2 - RTU 115 (3985 OAK VIEW DRIVE - BRADENTON)

					4.		5	6		
	BID "B" 210 CALENDAR DAYS			1751 1 Palmett	Utility Services 2th Street o, FL 34221 se County)	992 Wes Riviera Be	nd Group Inc. at 16th Street each, FL 33404 each County)	Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 (Manatee County)		
Item No.	Line Item	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	430	\$1.10	\$473.00	\$3.50	\$1,505.00	\$10.32	\$4,437.60	
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Discharge Piping	LF	56	\$20.00	\$1,120.00	\$275.00	\$15,400.00	\$198.38	\$11,109.28	
3	BPIU,14 Sase Ells	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,575.26	\$3,150.52	
4	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,636.78	\$3,273.56	
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Diameter	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,502.77	\$4,508.31	
6	Left Intentionally Blank									
7	Replace existing Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,966.61	\$6,966.61	
8	4" PVC Vent - Schedule 80	EA	1	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,694.81	\$1,694.81	
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover - 36" x 48" Single Door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$941.33	\$941.33	
10	2" S.S. Pump Gide Rail System	LF	40	\$25.00	\$1,000.00	\$80.00	\$3,200.00	\$76.02	\$3,040.80	
11	Left intentionally Blank									
12	Wetwell Liner - Spray-On	SF	401	\$28.00	\$11,228.00	\$20.00	\$8,020.00	\$32.04	\$12,848.04	
13	Left intentionally Blank									
14	Left Intentionally Blank									
15	Left Intentionally Blank									
16	4" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$929.50	\$2,788.50	
17	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$998.75	\$1,997.50	
18	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	LF	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$583.08	\$2,915.40	
19	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	210	\$8.00	\$1,680.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$7.67	\$1,610.70	
20	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	EA	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$788.18	\$788.18	
21	4" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$503.13	\$503.13	
22	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports - Flange Attachment	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$643.72	\$1,287.44	
23	Left Intentionally Blank									
24	Left Intentionally Blank									
25	Complete Removal of Valve Vault	EA	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$2,809.30	\$2,809.30	
26	Concrete Slab - Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,245.17	\$3,245.17	

					4	5		6	
	BID "B" 210 CALENDAR DAYS			1751 12 Palmetto	Utility Services 2th Street o, FL 34221 se County)	992 West Riviera Bes	I Group Inc. 15th Street ach, FL 33404 ach County)	Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 (Manates County)	
No.	Line Item	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended . Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
27	4" Gate Valve - MJ	EA	1	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,248.64	\$1,248.64
28	4" PVC Pipe (C900)	LF	5	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$114.85	\$574.25
29	10" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,964.16	\$1,964.16
30	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$19,899.39	\$19,899.39
31	Relocate existing Backflow, Meter & Hose Bib Assembly	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,530.97	\$2,530.97
32	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00
33	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (Disconnect)	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,875.01	\$2,875.01
34	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,553.38	\$8,553.38
35	Remove & Replace Electrical Service	LF	20	\$32.00	\$640.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00	\$17.25	\$345.00
36	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00
37	Left Intentionally Blank	i M							
38	Viburnum Hedge, Shrubs & Bushes - 5 Gallon Minimum	EA	17	\$55.00	\$935.00	\$75.00	\$1,275.00	\$51.75	\$879.75
39	Concrete Repair - 2" Thick Wetwell	SF	375	\$14.00	\$5,250.00	\$8.00	\$3,000.00	\$14.63	\$5,486.25
40	Phase Converter - 1 Phase to 3 Phase - Inside Control Panel	EA	2	\$3,200.00	\$6,400.00	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,968.80	\$3,937.60
41	Install New Lift Station Driveway - 6" Thick Concrete	SY	46	\$90.00	\$4,140.00	\$75.00	\$3,450.00	\$70.98	\$3,265.08
42	Left Intentionally Blank								
43	Tree/Brush Removal	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,618.04	\$3,618.04
44	Existing Antenna Concrete Base - Remove & Dispose	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,757.36	\$1,757.36
45	Left Intentionally Blank								
	Subtotal Construction Cost		18		\$97,576.00		\$139,500.00		\$129,956.06
46	Mobilization	LS	1		\$9,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$11,677.10
47	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1	117211	\$19,250.00		\$500.00		\$11,161.79
48	Record Drawings	LS	1	L = VL	\$3,200.00		\$2,500.00		\$5,635.01
	Total Construction Cost				\$129,026.00		\$145,500.00	II III	\$158,429.96
49	Contract Contingency (Used only with County Approval)	%	10		\$12,902.60		\$14,550.00		\$15,843.00
	Grand Total Award - Based on Bld "B" - 210 Calendar Days Completion Time, Including Contract Contingency (Addendum #1)				\$141,928.60		\$160,050.00		\$174,272.96

Page 4 of 17

IFB #16-1804-OV 2015 GROUP 1 REHABS PALMA SOLA WOODS 1 - RTU 214 (2002 75TH STREET WEST - BRADENTON)

				EUR ER		2		3	
	BID "B" 210 CALENDAR DAYS			J&H Waterstop Utilities Inc. P.O. Box 740925 Orange City, FL 32774 (Volusia County)		Granger Maintenance & Const. 611 E. Sam Allen Road Plant City, FI 33563 (Hillaborough County)		Danus Utilities Inc. 4133 Saddle Club Drive New Smyrna, FL 32188 (Volusia County)	
item No.	Line Item	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	144	\$3.00	\$432.00	\$4.40	\$633.60	\$8.00	\$1,152.00
2	2" Schedule 80 PVC Discharge Piping (Base Ell to Cross)	LF	28	\$70.00	\$1,960.00	\$20.00	\$560.00	\$75.00	\$2,100.00
3	BPIU.12 Base Ells	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
4	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$1,600.00	\$3,200.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 4' Diameter	EA	2	\$1,850.00	\$3,700.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
6	Lower existing Wetwell Rim	VF	0.75	\$2,700.00	\$2,025.00	\$500.00	\$375.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00
7	Replace existing Welwell Top Slab	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
8	4" PVC Vent - Schedule 80	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover - 30" x 36" Single Door (Welwell)	EA	1	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
10	1" S.S. Pump Gide Rail System	LF	19	\$105.00	\$1,995.00	\$55.00	\$1,045.00	\$110.00	\$2,090.00
11	Resillent (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00
12	Wetwell Liner - Spray-On	SF	131	\$38.00	\$4,978.00	\$45.00	\$5,895.00	\$20.00	\$2,620.00
13	Left Intentionally Blank						110211		
14	Remove & Replace existing PVC Drain P-Trap (Regrout) & Liner repair	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
15	Laft Intentionally Blank								
16	2" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$350.00	\$1,050.00	\$700.00	\$2,100.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
17	2" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$300.00	\$600.00
18	Left Intentionally Blank								
19	Left Intentionally Blank								
20	Left intentionally Blank								
21	2" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$75.00	\$75.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$200.00	\$200.00
22	Left Intentionally Blank								
23	Remove existing Fiberglass V.V. & Install new Fiberglass V.V. (Addendum #1)	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
24	Left Intentionally Blank								
25	Lait intentionally Blank								
26	Left Intentionally Blank								

							2	3	
	BID "B" 210 CALENDAR DAYS			J&H Wateratop Utilities Inc. P.O. Box 740925 Orange City, FL 32774 (Volusia County)		Granger Maintenance & Const. 611 E. Sam Allen Road Plant City, Fl 33663 (Hillsborough County)		Danus Utilities Inc. 4133 Saddle Club Drive New Smyrna, Ft. 32168 (Volusia County)	
Item No.	Line Item	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
27	2" Gate Valve - MJ	EA	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
28	2" Schedule 80 PVC Piping (Cross to FM G.V.)	L.F	5	\$30.00	\$150.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
29	8" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
30	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
31	Relocate existing Backflow, Meter & Hose Bib Assembly	LS	1	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
32	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
33	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (Disconnect)	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
34	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$23,450.00	\$23,450.00
35	Remove & Raplace Electrical Service	LF	28	\$150.00	\$4,200.00	\$110.00	\$3,080.00	\$150.00	\$4,200.00
36	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$4,400.00	\$4,400.00
37	Brick & Mortar Valve Supports - 3 Total - Max. 8" High (if required)	VF	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$100.00	\$200.00
38	Left Intentionally Blank								
39	Left Intentionally Blank								
40	Left Intentionally Blank								
41	Install New Lift Station Driveway - 6" Thick Concrete	SY	66	\$60.00	\$3,960.00	\$65.00	\$4,290.00	\$150.00	\$9,900.00
42	Left Intentionally Blank		LE			1 - 1 - 1			
43	Left Intentionally Blank								
44	Left Intentionally Blank								
45	Curb Replacement (Addendum #1)	LF	82	\$30.00	\$2,460.00	\$30.00	\$2,460.00	\$50.00	\$4,100.00
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$68,120.00		\$68,988.60	201	\$82,062.00
46	Mobilization	LS	1	1.34	\$10,000.00		\$5,000.00	0	\$5,000.00
47	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1		\$1,800.00		\$3,000.00	110000	\$3,000.00
48	Record Drawings	LS	1		\$800.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,500.00
	Total Construction Cost			E E E	\$80,720.00	1900	\$78,988.60	THE LIE	\$92,562.00
49	Contract Contingency (Used only with County Approval)	%	10		\$8,072.00		\$7,898.86		\$9,256.20
	Grand Total Award - Based on Bid "B" - 210 Calendar Days Completion Time, Including Contract Contingency (Addendum #1)				\$88,792.00		\$86,887.46		\$101,818.20

Page 6 of 17

IFB #16-1804-OV 2015 GROUP 1 REHABS PALMA SOLA WOODS 1 - RTU 214 (2002 75TH STREET WEST - BRADENTON)

					4		5	6		
	BID "B" 210 CALENDAR DAYS			1751 1 Palmett	Utility Services 2th Street o, FL 34221 se County)	Hinterland Group Inc. 992 West 15th Street Riviera Beach, FL 33404 (Palm Beach County)		Woodruff & Sona, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 (Manatee County)		
Item No.		U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	144	\$1.10	\$158.40	\$2.00	\$288.00	\$15.41	\$2,219.04	
2	2" Schedule 80 PVC Discharge Piping (Base Ell to Cross)	LF	28	\$10.00	\$280.00	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$117.02	\$3,276.56	
3	BPIU.12 Base Ells	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,181.49	\$2,362.98	
4	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,895.18	\$3,790.36	
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 4' Diameter	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,256.66	\$2,513.32	
6	Lower existing Wetwell Rim	VF	0.75	\$625.00	\$468.75	\$4,500.00	\$3,375.00	\$4,384.57	\$3,288.43	
7	Replace existing Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$5,297.73	\$5,297.73	
8	4" PVC Vent - Schedule 80	EA	1	\$60.00	\$60.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$991.86	\$991.86	
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover - 30" x 36" Single Door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$590.64	\$590.64	
10	1" S.S. Pump Gide Rail System	LF	19	\$25.00	\$475.00	\$50.00	\$950.00	\$137.38	\$2,610.22	
11	Resilient (Link) Seals w/Carrier Pipe & Liner Repair	EA	2	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,872.11	\$3,744.22	
12	Wetwell Liner - Spray-On	SF	131	\$28.00	\$3,668.00	\$20.00	\$2,620.00	\$48.30	\$6,327.30	
13	Left Intentionally Blank						1.1			
14	Remove & Replace existing PVC Drain P-Trap (Regrout) & Liner repair	EA	1	\$80,00	\$80.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,172.88	\$1,172.88	
15	Left Intentionally Blank									
16	2" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$714.85	\$2,144.55	
17	2" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$959.50	\$1,919.00	
18	Left Intentionally Blank									
19	Left Intentionally Blank									
20	Left Intentionally Blank									
21	2" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$425.08	\$425.08	
22	Left Intentionally Blank									
23	Remove existing Fiberglass V V. & Install new Fiberglass V V. (Addendum #1)	EA	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$4,245.64	\$4,245.64	
24	Left Intentionally Blank									
25	Left Intentionally Blank									
26	Left Intentionally Blank									

					4		5	6	
	BID "B" 210 CALENDAR DAYS			CEC Motor & Utility Services 1751 12th Street Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		Hinterland Group Inc. 962 West 15th Street Riviera Beach, FL 33404 (Palm Beach County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 (Manatse County)	
Item No.	Line Item	U/M	City	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
27	2" Gate Valve - MJ	EA	1	\$234.00	\$234.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$857.20	\$857.20
28	2" Schedule 80 PVC Piping (Cross to FM G.V.)	LF	5	\$45.00	\$225.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$81.61	\$408.05
29	8" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,749.78	\$1,749.78
30	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$17,261.41	\$17,261.41
31	Relocate existing Backflow, Meter & Hose Bib Assembly	LS	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,530.95	\$2,530.95
32	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00
33	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (Disconnect)	EA	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00
34	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$23,350.00	\$23,350.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$8,553.35	\$8,553.35
35	Remove & Replace Electrical Service	LF	28	\$34.00	\$952.00	\$1,500.00	\$42,000.00	\$17.25	\$483.00
36	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00
37	Brick & Mortar Valve Supports - 3 Total - Max. 8" High (if required)	VF	2	\$110.00	\$220.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$533.83	\$1,067.66
38	Left Intentionally Blank								
39	Left Intentionally Blank								
40	Left Intentionally Blank								
41	Install New Lift Station Driveway - 6" Thick Concrete	SY	66	\$90.00	\$5,940.00	\$60.00	\$3,960.00	\$76.43	\$5,044.38
42	Laft Intentionally Blank								
43	Left Intentionally Blank								
44	Left intentionally Blank		1.16						
45	Curb Reptacement (Addendum #1)	LF	82	\$21.00	\$1,722.00	\$60.00	\$4,920.00	\$44.26	\$3,629.32
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$68,043.15	L	\$132,763.00		\$94,484.91
46	Mobilization	LS	1		\$6,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$10,245.31
47	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1		\$13,250.00		\$500.00		\$9,330.70
48	Record Drawings	LS	1		\$3,200.00		\$2,500.00		\$5,634.99
	Total Construction Cost				\$90,493.15		\$138,763.00		\$119,695,91
49	Contract Contingency (Used only with County Approval)	%	10	THE T	\$9,049.32		\$13,876.30	2 3 3	\$11,969.59
	Grand Total Award - Based on Bid "B" - 210 Calendar Days Completion Time, including Contract Contingency (Addendum #1)				\$99,542.47		\$152,639.30		\$131,665.50

IFB #16-1804-OV 2015 GROUP 1 REHABS AZALEA PARK - RTU 246 (903 87TH STREET NORTHWEST - BRADENTON)

					1		2		3
	BID "B" 210 CALENDAR DAYS			J&H Waterstop Utilities Inc. P.O. Box 740925 Orange City, FL 32774 (Volusia County)		Granger Maintanance & Const. 611 E. Sam Allen Road Plant City, Fl 33563 (Hillaborough County)		Danus Utilities inc. 4133 Saddle Club Drive New Smyrna, FL 32168 (Volusia County)	
Item No.	Line Item	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	465	\$3.00	\$1,395.00	\$4.40	\$2,046.00	\$5.00	\$2,325.00
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Discharge Piping	LF	60	\$70.00	\$4,200.00	\$27.00	\$1,620.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00
3	BPIU.14 Base Elis	EA	2	\$1,150.00	\$2,300.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
4	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Diameter	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$400.00	\$1,200.00
6	Left Intentionally Blank								
7	Replace existing Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
8	4" PVC Vent - Schedule 80	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$420.00	\$420.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover - 36" x 48" Single Door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	2" S.S. Pump Gide Rail System	LF	44	\$61.00	\$2,684.00	\$100.00	\$4,400.00	\$70.00	\$3,080.00
11	Left Intentionally Blank								
12	Wetwell Liner - Spray-On	SF	436	\$38.00	\$16,568.00	\$40.00	\$17,440.00	\$24.00	\$10,464.00
13	Left Intentionally Blank								
14	Left Intentionally Blank								
15	Grout Fill existing Drain - Abandon	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
16	4" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
17	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
18	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	LF	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
19	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	210	\$6.00	\$1,260.00	\$11.00	\$2,310.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00
20	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
21	4" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
22	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports - Flange Attachment	EA	2	\$225.00	\$450.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
23	Left Intentionally Blank								
24	Abandon existing Concrete Valve Vault - In-Place	EA	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
25	Laft Intentionally Blank								
26	Concrete Slab - Valve Assembly	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

1.0			1		1		2	3	
	BID "B" 210 CALENDAR DAYS			J&H Waterstop Utilities Inc. P.O. Box 740928 Orange City, FL 32774 (Yolusia County)		Granger Maintenance & Const. 611 E. Sam Allen Road Plant City, FI 33563 (Hillsborough County)		Danus Utilities Inc. 4133 Saddle Club Drive New Smyrna, FL 32168 (Volusia County)	
Item No.	Line Ham	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
27	4" Gate Valve - MJ	EA	1	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750,00	\$750.00
28	4" PVC Pipe (C900)	LF	5	\$20.00	\$100,00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
29	8" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
30	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
31	Left Intentionally Blank								AB CONTRACTOR
32	Left Intentionally Blank								
33	Left Intentionally Blank			E-E-		r r			
34	Left Intentionally Blank								
35	Left Intentionally Blank		1						
36	Left Intentionally Blank								
37	Left intentionally Blank								
38	Left intentionally Blank								A SAME AND
39	Left Intentionally Blank								
40	Left Intentionally Blank	100							
41	Left Intentionally Blank								
42	Left Intentionally Blank								
43	Tree/Brush Removal	LS	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
44	Left Intentionally Blank	NA.			4-3-11				
45	Left Intentionally Blank								34
	Subtotal Construction Cost			111	\$57,885.00		\$51,036.00		\$47,569.00
46	Mobilization	LS	1		\$10,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$8,000.00
47	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1		\$1,800.00		\$3,000.00		\$5,000.00
48	Record Drawings	LS	1	7.7.1 E	\$800.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,500.00
	Total Construction Cost	WIL			\$70,485.00		\$61,036.00		\$63,069.00
49	Contract Contingency (Used only with County Approval)	%	10		\$7,048.50		\$6,103.60		\$6,306.90
	Grand Total Award - Based on Bid "B" - 210 Calendar Days Completion Time, Including Contract Contingency (Addendum #1)	3			\$77,533.50		\$67,139.60		\$69,375.90

Page 10 of 17

IFB #16-1804-OV 2015 GROUP 1 REHABS AZALEA PARK - RTU 246 (903 87TH STREET NORTHWEST - BRADENTON)

			1		4		5		6
	BID "B" 210 CALENDAR DAYS			1751 ² Paimet	L Utility Services 12th Street to, FL 34221 lee County)	992 Wes Riviera Be	nd Group Inc. at 15th Street each, FL 33404 each County)	Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 (Manatee County)	
ltem No.	Line Item	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	465	\$1.10	\$511.50	\$2.00	\$930.00	\$9.54	\$4,436.10
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Discharge Piping	LF	60	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$200.00	\$12,000.00	\$185.15	\$11,109.00
3	BPIU.14 Base Elis	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,575.21	\$3,150.42
4	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,636.74	\$3,273.48
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Diameter	EA	3	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,502.73	\$4,508.19
6	Left Intentionally Blank								
7	Replace existing Wetwell Top Stab	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,966.37	\$6,966.37
8	4" PVC Vent - Schedule 80	EA	1	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,694.75	\$1,694.75
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover - 36" x 48" Single Door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$941.32	\$941.32
10	2" S.S. Pump Gide Rail System	LF	44	\$25.00	\$1,100.00	\$80.00	\$3,520.00	\$77.99	\$3,431.56
11	Left Intentionally Blank								
12	Wetwall Liner - Spray-On	SF	436	\$29.00	\$12,644.00	\$20.00	\$8,720.00	\$34.33	\$14,967.88
13	Left Intentionally Blank								
14	Left Intentionally Blank								
15	Grout Fill existing Drain - Abandon	EA	1	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$437.59	\$437.59
16	4" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$929.48	\$2,788.44
17	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$998.73	\$1,997.46
18	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	LF	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$583.07	\$2,915.35
19	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	210	\$8.00	\$1,680.00	\$20.00	\$4,200.00	\$7.67	\$1,610.70
20	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	EA	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$788.15	\$788.15
21	4" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$503.11	\$503.11
22	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports - Flange Attachment	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$643.70	\$1,287.40
23	Left Intentionally Blank								
24	Abandon existing Concrete Valve Vault - In-Place	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,717.51	\$3,717.5
25	Left Intentionally Blank								
26	Concrete Slab - Valve Assembly	LS	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,275.07	\$2,275.0

					4		5	-	6
	BID "B" 210 CALENDAR DAYS			CEC Motor & Utility Services 1751 12th Street Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatae County)		Hinterland Group Inc. 982 West 15th Street Riviera Beach, FL 33404 (Paim Beach County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 (Manates County)	
Item No.	Line Item	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
27	4" Gate Valve - MJ	EA	1	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,239.27	\$1,239.27
28	4" PVC Pipe (C900)	LF	5	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$113.97	\$569.85
29	B" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,768.18	\$1,768.18
30	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$25,645.56	\$25,645.56
31	Left Intentionally Blank								
32	Left Intentionally Blank	EXI							
33	Left Intentionally Blank								
34	Left Intentionally Blank	U.							
35	Left Intentionally Blank								
36	Left Intentionally Blank			N. P. Land					
37	Left Intentionally Blank	TO	-0						
38	Left Intentionally Blank								
39	Left Intentionally Blank								
40	Left Intentionally Blank								
41	Left Intentionally Blank				TELET III				
42	Left Intentionally Blank								
43	Tree/Brush Removal	LŞ	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,405.92	\$4,405.92
44	Left Intentionally Blank								
45	Left Intentionally Blank		Chy						
	Subtotal Construction Cost	TA			\$44,795.50		\$88,770.00		\$106,428.63
46	Mobilization	LS	1		\$4,000.00		\$3,000.00		\$10,468.98
47	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1	N 10 100	\$19,250.00		\$500.00		\$13,894.23
48	Record Drawings	LS	1		\$3,200.00	TELL LI	\$2,500.00		\$5,634.93
	Total Construction Cost				\$71,245.50		\$94,770.00	ELL	\$136,426.77
49	Contract Contingency (Used only with County Approval)	%	10	LITE	\$7,124.55		\$9,477.00		\$13,642.68
	Grand Total Award - Based on Bld "B" - 210 Calendar Days Completion Time, Including Contract Contingency (Addendum #1)				\$78,370.05		\$104,247.00		\$150,069.45

Page 12 of 17

IFB #16-1804-OV 2015 GROUP 1 REHABS HAWTHORN PARK - RTU 251 (1202 92ND STREET NORTHWEST - BRADENTON)

					1		2		3
BID "B" 210 CALENDAR DAYS			J&H Waterstop Utilities Inc. P.O. Box 740925 Orange City, FL 32774 (Volusia County)		Granger Maintenance & Const. 611 E. Sam Allen Road Plant City, Fl 33563 (Hillaborough County)		Danus Utilities Inc. 4133 Saddle Club Drive New Smyrna, FL 32168 (Volusia County)		
Item No.	Line Item	U/M	Qly	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	377	\$3.00	\$1,131.00	\$4.40	\$1,658.80	\$4.00	\$1,508.00
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Discharge Piping	LF	50	\$70.00	\$3,500.00	\$27.00	\$1,350.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
3	BPIU.14 Base Ells	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$900.00	\$1,800.00
4	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Diameter	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$600.00	\$1,200.00	\$400.00	\$800.00
6	Left Intentionally Blank								
7	Replace existing Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
В	4" PVC Vent - Schedule 80	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover - 36" x 48" Single Door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
10	2" S,S, Pump Gide Rail System	LF	34	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$75.00	\$2,550.00
11	Left Intentionally Blank								
12	Left Intentionally Blank								
13	Repair existing Liner	SF	100	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
14	Left Intentionally Blank								
15	Grout Fill existing Drain - Abandon	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
16	4" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00	\$750.00	\$2,250.00
17	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
18	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	LF	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
19	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	210	\$6.00	\$1,260.00	\$11.00	\$2,310.00	\$10.00	\$2,100.00
20	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$400.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
21	4" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$28.00	\$28.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
22	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports - Flange Attachment	EA	2	\$225.00	\$450.D0	\$310.00	\$620.00	\$350.00	\$700.00
23	Left Intentionally Blank								
24	Abandon existing Concrete Valve Vault - In-Place	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
25	Left Intentionally Blank								
26	Concrete Slab - Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00

			1		2		3		
	BID "B" 210 CALENDAR DAYS	J&H Waterstop Utilities Inc. P.O. Box 740925 Orange City, Fl. 32774 (Volusia County)		Granger Maintenance & Const. 611 E. Sam Allen Road Plant City, Fl-33563 (Hillsborough County)		Danus Utilities Inc. 4133 Saddle Club Drive New Smyrna, FL 32168 (Volusia County)			
Item No.	Line Item	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
27	4* Gate Valve - MJ	EA	1	\$625.00	\$625.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$750.00
28	4" PVC Pipe (C900)	LF	5	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
29	8" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$175.00	\$175.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
30	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
31	Relocate existing Backflow, Meter & Hose Bib Assembly	LS	1	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
32	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
33	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (Disconnect)	EA	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
34	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$12,800.00	\$12,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00
35	Laft Intentionally Blank								
36	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
37	Left Intentionally Blank						1111		
38	Left Intentionally Blenk	N.							
39	Left Intentionally Blank								
40	Left Intentionally Blank								
41	Install New Lift Station Driveway - 6" Thick Concrete (Addendum #1)	SY	22	\$80.00	\$1,760.00	\$65.00	\$1,430.00	\$165.00	\$3,630.00
42	Bollard w/Yellow PVC Covering (Addendum #1)	EA	2	\$200.00	\$400.00	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
43	Tree/Brush Removal (Addendum #1)	LS	1	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
44	Existing Antenna Concrete Base - Remove & Dispose (Addendum #1)	LS	1	\$1,850.00	\$1,850.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
45	Left Intentionally Blank								
	Subtotal Construction Cost		THE S	freeze T	\$67,189.00	10 =	\$66,618.80		\$86,538.00
46	Mobilization	LS	1		\$10,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$10,000.00
47	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1	FREEZE	\$1,800.00		\$3,500.00		\$6,000.00
48	Record Drawings	LS	1	THE REAL PROPERTY.	\$800.00		\$2,000.00		\$2,500.00
	Total Construction Cost				\$79,789.00		\$77,118.80		\$105,038.00
49	Contract Contingency (Used only with County Approval)	%	10		\$7,978.90		\$7,711.88		\$10,503.80
u cibro	Grand Total Award - Based on Bid "B" - 210 Calendar Days Completion Time, Including Contract Contingency (Addendum #1)				\$87,767.90		\$84,830.68		\$115,541.80

Page 14 of 17

IFB #16-1804-OV 2015 GROUP 1 REHABS HAWTHORN PARK - RTU 251 (1202 92ND STREET NORTHWEST - BRADENTON)

					4		5		6
BID "B" 210 CALENDAR DAYS			CEC Motor & Utility Services 1751 12th Street Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		Hinterland Group Inc. 992 West 15th Street Riviera Beach, FL 33404 (Palm Beach County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34282 (Manates County)		
No.	Line Item	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
1	Wetwell Cleaning	SF	377	\$1.10	\$414.70	\$4.00	\$1,508.00	\$11.77	\$4,437.29
2	4" DR-11 HDPE Discharge Piping	LF	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$300.00	\$15,000.00	\$222.19	\$11,109.50
3	BPIU.14 Base Ells	EA	2	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,575.25	\$3,150.50
4	Base Ell Mounting Plate	EA	2	\$800.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,636.77	\$3,273.54
5	S.S. Pipe Bracing - 6' Diameter	EA	2	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,854.23	\$3,708.46
6	Left Intentionally Blank								
7	Replace existing Wetwell Top Slab	EA	1	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,966.58	\$6,966.58
8	4" PVC Vent - Schedule 80	EA	1	\$110.00	\$110.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,694.80	\$1,694.80
9	Aluminum Hatch Cover - 36" x 48" Single Door (Wetwell)	EA	1	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$941.33	\$941.33
10	2" S.S. Pump Gide Rail System	LF	34	\$25.00	\$850.00	\$80.00	\$2,720.00	\$89.46	\$3,041.64
11	Left Intentionally Blank								
12	Left Intentionally Blank								
13	Repair existing Liner	SF	100	\$29.00	\$2,900.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$72.00	\$7,200.00
14	Left Intentionally Blank								
15	Grout Fill existing Drain - Abandon	EA	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$437.60	\$437.60
16	4" Flanged Gate Valve	EA	3	\$425.00	\$1,275.00	\$3,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$929.50	\$2,788.50
17	4" Flanged Swing Check Valve	EA	2	\$900.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$998.75	\$1,997.50
18	4" D.I. Flanged Pipe	LF	5	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$583.08	\$2,915.40
19	Ductile Iron Fittings	LB	210	\$8.00	\$1,680.00	\$50.00	\$10,500.00	\$7.67	\$1,610.70
20	4" D.I. Flanged Adapters	EA	1	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$788.18	\$788.18
21	4" Male Aluminum Quick Coupler Adapter	EA	1	\$90.00	\$90.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$503.13	\$503.13
22	S.S. Adjustable Valve Supports - Flange Attachment	EA	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$643.71	\$1,287.42
23	Left Intentionally Blank								
24	Abandon existing Concrete Valve Vault - In-Place	EA	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$3,973.04	\$3,973.04
25	Laft Intentionally Blank								
26	Concrete Stab - Valve Assembly	EA	1	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,275.14	\$2,275.14

			4		5		6		
BID "B" 210 CALENDAR DAYS				CEC Motor & Utility Services 1751 12th Street Palmetto, FL 34221 (Manatee County)		Hinterland Group Inc. 992 West 15th Street Riviera Beach, FL 33404 (Palm Beach County)		Woodruff & Sons, Inc. P.O. Box 10127 Bradenton, FL 34262 (Manatse County)	
Item No.	Line Item	U/M	Qty	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
27	4" Gate Valve - MJ	EA	1	\$375.00	\$375.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,239.30	\$1,239,30
28	4" PVC Pipe (C900)	LF	5	\$25.00	\$125.00	\$150.00	\$750.00	\$113.98	\$569.90
29	8" Influent Line Plug	EA	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,768.23	\$1,768.23
30	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$24,803.99	\$24,803,99
31	Relocate existing Backflow, Meter & Hose Bib Assembly	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,530.96	\$2,530.96
32	Remove & Replace Electric Meter Can	EA	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00
33	Remove & Replace Fused Safety Switch (Disconnect)	EA	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,875.00	\$2,875.00
34	Remove & Replace Control Panel	EA	1	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,553.37	\$8,553.37
35	Left Intentionally Blank								
36	Remove & Replace Electrical Mounting Structure	EA	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$2,070.00	\$2,070.00
37	Left Intentionally Blank		1	E III					
38	Left Intentionally Blank								
39	Left Intentionally Blank								
40	Left intentionally Blank		1 7					Na Neur	
41	Install New Lift Station Driveway - 6" Thick Concrete (Addendum #1)	SY	22	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$70.98	\$1,561.56
42	Bollard w/Yellow PVC Covering (Addendum #1)	EA	2	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$942.42	\$1,884.84
43	Tree/Brush Removal (Addendum #1)	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$4,256.53	\$4,256.53
44	Existing Antenna Concrete Base - Remove & Dispose (Addendum #1)	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,757.34	\$1,757.34
45	Left Intentionally Blank								
	Subtotal Construction Cost				\$73,984.70		\$124,298.00		\$119,006.27
46	Mobilization	LS	1		\$7,000.00		\$5,000.00		\$10,696.51
47	Miscellaneous Work and Cleanup	LS	1		\$13,250.00	1	\$500.00		\$12,592.63
48	Record Drawings	LS	1		\$3,200.00		\$2,500.00		\$5,635.00
	Total Construction Cost				\$97,434.70		\$132,298.00		\$147,930.41
49	Contract Contingency (Used only with County Approval)	%	10	25.14	\$9,743.47		\$13,229.80	Indiana.	\$14,793.04
	Grand Total Award - Based on Bid "B" - 210 Calendar Days Completion Time, Including Contract Contingency (Addendum #1)			1	\$107,178.17		\$145,527.80		\$162,723.45

Page 16 of 17

BID TABULATION

FOR

IFB #16-1804-OV

2015 GROUP 1 REHABS

BID "B"

BASED ON A COMPLETION TIME OF 210 CALENDAR DAYS

PREPARED BY: (Project Management)	Shiri Robinson	<u> </u>
REVIEWED BY: (Project Engineer)	Shea Shoun, P.E., Sr. Project Engineer	7/24/16 Date
APPROVED BY: (Purchasing)	Olga Valcich, Contract Specialist	8/2//6 / Date

Page 17 of 17

7/26/2016